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March ;27; 1984

JCP Lease, Ltd.

c¢/o Radford Rosebrough
941 Fallen Leaf

Brcadia, California 91006

Re: Store §1881 - Harvey, Illinois
(Outside Stock Space)

Gentlemea:

Reference i3 acreby made to the lease dated as of
December 27, 1972. between American National Bank
and Trust Company of Chicago, as Trustee under
Trust Agreement datad July 2, 1965, and known as
Trust No. 21938, tc vhose right, title and
interest you have succeeded, as Landlord, and

J. C. Penney Company, Inc., as Tenant, which
leas2, as amended by any 2yreement or agreements
supplementary thereto, is lLereinafter referred to
as the "Lease". ;

The Lease is scheduled to expire on September 30,
1995, The first lease year of the Lease commenced
on October 1, 1974 and expired on Sercember 30,

1975 and all subsequent lease years wave.to begin
and terminate on the same dates in subseyuest years.
Therefore, the tenth lease year commenced cn
October 1, 1983 and will expire on Septembu: an

1984,

Paragraph B of the article of the Lease captioned
"OPTIONS TO CANCEL" grants us the option to cancel
the term of Lease on or after the last day of the |
tenth lease year of the term of the Lease, provided,
we give you not less than six months advance
written notice and make payment to you of One
Hundred Thirty-Six Thousand Six Hundred Forty-Three

and 91/100.Dollaxrs ($136,643.91). ' . |
RECEIVED
MAR 30 1084

usuuan & SCHRHBER

l'|||

Raal Baiate Deparimant J.C. Pennisy Company, Inc., 650 Woadlle!d; Bchnumhurg, 1lHinols 60168 (312) Ma 4&00
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Page 2

Store #1881

Harvey, Illinois
(Outside Stock Space)
March 14, 1984 .

Wz hereby exercise our option to cancel the Lease -
and_pursuant to this notice, the term of the Lease
shall ke and hereby is, cancelled effective as of
Septembex- 30, 1984, Our check for One Hundred
Thmrty-s*x Thousand Six Hundred Forty-Three and
91/100 Deliars ($136,643.91) will be sent to you
prior to that date,

Very truly yours,
J. C. PENNEY COMPANY, INC. .

AHA/MRJ/dip
CERTIFIED MAIL - R.R.R.

cc: v'Eawin C. Schreiber, Esq.
Keltner & Schreiber, Inc.
315 South Beverly Drlve
Suite 412 ‘
Beverly Hills, Californla 90212
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July 24, 1984

Michigan Avenue National Bank
30 N. Michigan Avenue
Chicago, Illinois 60602

Atéention: Mr. Robert W. Frederiksen
woan #700024-3'

Fe: Store. #1881 - Harvey, Illin01a
{Stock Space)

Gentlemen:

Enclosed for your nge is one (1) copy of the fully
executed Terminatiscp Agreement dated June 30 1984,

Bob Wright, of this office, is drawing a check

make payable to you in the amount of $133, 325 66.
This check will be forthceming shortly,

As we had paid the July rentei, our Landlord will
send directly to you a check in the amount of
$3,318,25, The two numbers total $)36,643,91 for -
the final payment.

very truJy yours,

A

Jack/ Garvey
Regional Real| /Estate Managcr

JG/djp
Encl,
CERTIFIED MAIL ~ R.R.R,

¥<édwin C. Schreiber, Esq. - with copy of Agreement - ,.3}
Lt Ok ﬁ/ i B
-sjdl 2 /‘JB

mmr? ) S[}HRE;BER: N

Real Estate Dopamnl'J.r‘.. Pennay Company, Inc.. 660 Woodfisid, Schaumburg, mmm# 80195 (312} a43-4eoo
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86442439 Store #1881

‘"Harvey, Illinois
(Stock Space)

TERMINATION AGREEMENT

AGREEMENT made and entered into this 30th day of
June, 1984, by and between JCP LEASE, LTP., having a mail-
ing address c¢/¢o Radford Rosebrough, 941 Fallen Leaf,
Arcadia, California 91006 ("Landlord") and J. C. Penney
Compony, Inc., a Delaware corporation with ocffices at :

No. 1301 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10019
{"Tepunt"). - i !

WITNESS , That

WHEREAS, %y lease dated as of December 27, 1972, a
Memorandum of wbhich was recorded in the Office of the ool
Recorder of Deeds lor Cook County on September 20, 1973 as o
Document #22484504, *merican National Bank and Trust. .
Company of Chicago, az Trustee under Trust Agreement dated
July 2, 1965, and kiowsr as Trust No. 21838 (to whose right,
title and interest Laniloaord herein named has succeeded)
demised and leased to 1enznt certain premises situated in
the east half of the Norcawest 1/4 of Section 18, Town-
ship 36 North, Range 14 Bas* of the Third Principal .
Meridian in Cook County, Iltinois, all more fully described
therein, for a term commencing »n September 4, 1974 and
continuing thereafter to and in<luding September 30, 1995,
unless sooner terminated or exteniad as provided thexein;
and ’

8epcee

WHEREAS, by letter dated March 27, 1984, Tenant
exercised an option to cancel the term of said lease

6EV2ZTTI8

WHEREAS, Landlord and Tenant have agxeed'tn cancel and
terminate said lease as of the date of this agzeement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual cnvenants
herein contained, the parties hereto do hereby covenaui and
agree as follows:

1. On or prior to June 30, 1984, Tenant shall pay
to Michigan Avenue National Bank, on behalf of Landloxrd
and in lieu of the payment of One Hundred Thirty-Six Thousand
Six Hundred Forty=-Three and 91/100 Dollars ($136,643.91)
to be paid pursuwant to the third paragraph of the afore-
menticned letter dated March 27, 1984, One Hundred Thirty-
Six Thousand Six Hundred Forty-Three and 91/100 Dollars
{$136,643.91). Said amount shall be mailed to Michigan
Avenue National Bank, 30 N. Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois
60602 mailed for the attention of Mr. Robert W. Frederiksen,
Loan #700024-3.
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2. Said lease shall be, and the same herxeby is,
cancelled, terminated and rendered null and void and of
no further force or effect whatsocever as of the date of
this agreement, it being expressly understood and agreed
that the parties hereto shall be released and relieved
from any and all obligations and liabilities that m;ght
otherwise arise or accrue thereunder.

3. Landlord and Tenant each covenant and warrant
that they have full right and lawful authority to enter
into this agreement and to relieve each other of their
oblagations and liabilities under said lease as herein-
akovy provided.

4. This agreement shall be binding upon and inure
to the peaevfit of the parties hereto, and their heirs,
devisees,  eascutors, administratoxs, successg0ors in interest
and assigns. :

g

4—@&’ ek - .

L

AL 2l b

IN WITNESE ' BREOF, Landlord and Tenant have caused gﬁ ‘
this agreement tO bz duly executed and sealed the day and W'sa
yvear first above written., =N

™
. ) e
WITNESSES (as to Landlord;: € -
&
< Zu)) :
WITNESSES (as to Tenant):
- ) (.74-*

ATTEST: J. C. PENNEY COMPANY,

B

ss1st Secretary

ce Pras n







UN®FFICIAL GO®Y

STATE OF Cdi. L Fotai 4 }" _
COUNTY OF les 4aleles o

On this the 29 day of Joae , 19 €%, before me, a Notary
Public duly authorized in and for the said County in the State aforesaid to take acknow-
fedgments, personally appeared R. W. ROSEBROUGH, Partner
e P v kno{vn to me ta be the
perron(s) whose name(s) (is) (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged
huviny executed the same as a free and voluntary act for the purposes therein contained.

I», WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Cedod A

My Commisiion Expires:

Nolary Pubhc '

OFFIC.L.J uEAI.

5
vﬁi‘i?\;; ALFRED S. BOMC!GHI:
;t’ 3) NOTARY PUBLIG - C ALIFCANIA
%:;r LOS ANGELES COLINTY
My Commission Explres Apsi 2, 11 85

«

STATE GF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On this the \ day of , 19 8 , before me, a Notary

Public duly authorized in and for the sai oumy the State aforesaid to take acknowledg-
ments, personally appeared Ae Ha AMON , to me known and
known to me 1o be a Yice President of ). C. P‘ENNE 7 CU’APANY, INC., one of the corpora-
tions described in the foregoing instrument, and acknow'ciged that as such officer, being
authorized so to do, he executed the foregoing instrument or Yshalf of said corporation by
subscribing the name of said corporation by himself as such off.-sr.and caused the corporate
seal of said corporation to be affixed thereto, as his free and voluntary act, and as the free
and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and purposes thoeein <et forth.

6CT2198

IN WITNESS WHEREGF, 1 hereunto set my hand and official scai.

M y Commission Expires:

DOMNA M. HIRSCH
MOTARY -FUSLIC, State of New York
’ m,ué:fzfmg bl h A1
ualified dn Queens County - e
Cerfﬁscuia Flled in New Yark Gounty . Namry Ptobﬁc
Commission Expires March 30, 1946 ’
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CONSENT

The undersigned hereby approves of, and consents to,
the aforesaid Agreement dated June 30, 1984, between
JCP Lease, Ltd., Landlord, and J. C. Penney Company., Inc.,
Tenant, which terminates that certain lease between them

referred to therein.

MICHIGAN AVENUE NATIONAL BANK"
(Mortgagee)

(Corporate Sﬂ-f;:’g.-i )

ATTEST:

e

AssistamtiVices Pres:.den‘f /

STATE OF Illinois _
COUNTY OF Cook }u.. |
On this the 9th  gday of July ,15. 84, before me, a Notary
Public duly authorized in and for the said County in the State a".:ruaxd to take acknowledg-
ments, personaily appeared Robert W. Frederiksen , to me known and
known to me to be Vice Presidentof Michigan Avenie National Bank
, one of the corporations described in the foregoing instrumeat, 224 acknowledged
that as such officer, being authorized so to do, he executed the foregoing instrument on .
behalf of said corporation by subscribing the name of such corporation vy Juriself as such
officer and caused the corporate seal of said corporation to be affixed therzto, as his free
and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, for (he uses and
purposes therein set forth. -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | hereunto set my hand and ofﬁcsal seal,

My Commission Expires: % '
.. ¥arch. 5,.1985 Aj(_\ d..,
o:ar_v Pubiic __'
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